dstoValue
GEA Mechanical Equipment / GEA Tuchenhagen
Order Code for
VESTA® Mixed Matched Sterile Valves
Type HCA
Made by GEA Tuchenhagen
Liquids to Value
dehnbr

GEA Tuchenhagen
VESTA® Mixed Matched Sterile Valve, Type HCA
Example for a order code
Item 16
0
-
20
15
52 0
14
1
13
D
12
P
11
1
10
P
9
TV1
8
Z
7
P
6
NW
top
5
NW
bottom
4
P
3
A
2
C
1
HCode
Code
N = without solenoid valve (TV1, TV20)
P = one solenoid valve (TV1, TM1, SEE)
I = two solenoid valves (TV1, TM1, TP1, TP20)
0 = without solenoid valve (INA, 000)
10. Control module type / solenoid valve
0 = without (000)
1 = one feedback signal (INA)
2 = two feedback signals (TV1, TV20, TP1, TP20, TM1, INA)
11. Number of feedback signals
A = AS Interface (TV1, TV20, TM1)
B = 24 V DC, 3-wire, PNP (TV1, TV20, TM1, INA)
N = 24 V DC, 3-wire, NPN (TM1, INA)
D = DeviceNet (TV1, TV20, TM1)
E = EEX / ATEX (SEE, INA)
P = 24 V DC, programmable (TP1, TP20)
X = proximity switch acc. to customer's specification
12. Type of sensor connection
0 = without
D = 5-pin connector M 12 / Ø 6/4 mm (TV1, TP1, TM1, TV20, TP20)
K = 5-pin connector M 12 / Ø 6.35/4.35 mm, 0.25“ OD - (TV1, TP1, TM1, TV20, TP20)
M = connection for air hose Ø 6/4 mm, proximity switch with terminal box and cable terminals (INA, 000, manual actuator)
Z = connection for air hose 0.25" OD (6.35/4.35 mm), proximity switch with terminal box and cable terminals (INA, 000)
13. Electrical connection (cable gland) / air connection
1 = inside surfaces Ra ≤ 0.8 µm, socket welds unpolished, body electrochemically cleaned
2 = inside surfaces Ra ≤ 0.4 µm, socket welds polished, body electropolished
14. Surface finish
52 = adhesive plate
15. Valve tag
6
GEA Tuchenhagen
VESTA® Mixed Matched Sterile Valve, Type HCA
Example for a order code
Item 16
0
-
20
15
52 0
14
1
13
D
12
P
11
1
10
P
9
TV1
8
Z
7
P
6
NW
top
5
NW
bottom
4
P
3
A
2
C
1
HCode
Code
0 = without
Z = certificate acc. to EN10204-3.1
W = factory test certificate EN10204-2.2
F = ferrite content certificate
O = surface test certificate
K = certificate of FDA conformity
U = certificate of USP class VI conformity
X = acceptance acc. to customer's specification
16. Certificates
20 = stroke limiter open
21 = seal adjuster close
22 = 5 pin connector/junction box
29 = quick release handle (for nominal size up to DN 32, 1” OD, ISO 33.7)
43 = VESTAMID®* - UV resistant material; for oil and fat containing control air
*) VESTAMID® is registered as a trademark of the Degussa AG
17. Accessories
DIN Outside socket diameter, acc. to DIN11866, series A / DIN11850, series II
DN 10 13x1.5 2.1 2 2.3 2.1 0.48 1.04 0.56
DN 15 19x1.5 4 6.4 6.5 5.9 0.64 1.10 0.62
DN 20 23x1.5 4.8 10.4 11.8 11.8 1.03 1.82 0.93
DN 25 29x1.5 5 15.2 16.7 16.9 1.59 2.63 1.36
DN 40 41x1.5 11.5 45.96 44.05 43.37 5.2 6.6 3.3
DN 50 53x1.5 13.5 61.53 67.66 70.00 5.5 6.9 3.5
DN 65 70x2 18 120.22 120.28 133.22 - 15.6 9.3
Inch OD Outside socket diameter, acc. to ASME-BPE, DIN11866, series C
0.5" OD 12.7x1.65 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.2 0.48 1.04 0.56
0.75" OD 19.05x1.65 4 6.5 6.9 6.0 0.64 1.1 0.62
1" OD 25.4x1.65 4.5 12.4 12.9 12.7 1.08 1.87 0.98
1.5" OD 38.1x1.6 8.5 42.58 37.42 37.25 5.2 6.6 3.3
2" OD 50.8x1.6 11 66.89 63.59 65.26 5.5 6.9 3.5
2.5" OD 63.5x1.6 12 106.88 99.49 93.70 - 15.6 9.3
ISO Outside socket diameter, acc. to DIN EN ISO1127, DIN11866, series B
ISO 13.5 13.5x1.6 2.1 2.4 2.8 2.5 0.48 1.04 0.56